e 10/27) 2007

Case overall:

Plan changes

Medical

ER copay from $150 or $250 to $500

subject to ded/coinsurance, waived if admitted

HHC and Allergy subject to ded and coinsurance
and 100% labs on free standing labs only ( not hospitals)

Out of Pocket Maximum Increase Options
Option 4
Increase deductible on high plan from $750 to $1250
assume OON deductible increases to $2500
_Jncrease OOP Max to $6000 Ind/$12,000 Fam (In-network)
Increase OOP Max to $30,000 Ind/$60,000 Fam (Out-network)

Maximum OOP on family were limited to 2X Individual on our pricing tool

Medical claims
High Plan
Low Plan

total case

total case

high plan savings

medical claims
total plan changes

16,878,388
13,194,031
3,684,357

estimated plan savings

S

W Wn

(219,419)

(151,905)

(686,089.61)

16,878,388
(1,057,414)
15,820,974

0.937



